
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1330
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010
TRANSLATION OF LITERATURE
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Publications Division has kept pending the work of translation of literature by Saint Tukoji Maharaj into various Indian
Languages;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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